Non-current liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities  (152) -

Interest bearing liabilities  (55,000)  (55,000)

Other non-current liabilities  (1,934)  (2,066)

Total non-current liabilities  (57,085)  (57,066)

Total liabilities  (75,662)  (76,416)

Net assets 149,968 155,385

Equity

Contributed equity  302,213  302,213

Retained Earnings/(Accumulated losses) (152,998)  (147,581)

Share based payment reserve 753  753

Total equity 149,968  155,385

1  Intangibles are related to goodwill and intangibles related to customer relationships reflecting the purchase price in excess of net tangible assets from the 2012
recapitalisation. The intangibles related to customer relationships are written off in the non-cash amortisation over time. For further detail about the 2012 recapitalisation,
refer to Section 12.7 Substantial equity security holders of issuer.

Note: 31 March 2015 and 30 September 2015 represent statutory prospective financial statements and are not on a Pro Forma basis.

M
E

TR
O

 P
E

R
FO

R
M

A
N

C
E

G
LA

S
S

91

StateMeNtS of CHaNgeS IN eqUItY - PfI

$000s
Contributed

Equity Reserves
Retained
Earnings Total

Balance as at 1 August 2014 - - - -

Profit for the period - - 9,410 9,410

Other comprehensive income (loss) for the period - - - -

Total Comprehensive income (loss) attributable
to shareholders

- - 9,410  9,410

Dividends paid - - - -

Share based payment reserve - 753 - 753

Issue of share capital (net of costs) 302,213 - - 302,213

Group restructuring - -  (162,408) (162,408)

Balance as at 31 March 2015 302,213 753  (152,998) 149,968

Balance as at 1 April 2015 302,213  753  (152,998)  149,968

Profit for the period 12,117  12,117

Other comprehensive income (loss) for the period - - - -

Total Comprehensive income (loss) attributable to
shareholders

- - 12,117  12,117

Dividends paid - - (6,700) (6,700)

Issue of share capital - - - -

Balance as at 30 September 2015 302,213  753  (147,581) 155,385

Note: Group restructuring – as a result of the Transaction, Metro Performance Glass Limited will acquire the shares in Metroglass Holdings. This
transaction will be accounted for as a Group restructure and as a result the difference between the consideration paid for Metroglass Holdings and the
book value of net assets acquired will be recorded as a movement in retained earnings.

9.

 S
e

C
9

FI
N

A
N

C
IA

L
IN

FO
R

M
AT

IO
N

92

Notes to the Prospective Financial Information

The principal assumptions on which the prospective
financial statements have been prepared are set out below.